

GLOBAL ACCESS LIVE! WATCH PARTY OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES

NO PURCHASE REQUIRED TO ENTER OR WIN.

Introduction: ASIS International ("Contest Sponsor") is offering this promotion (the "Contest") to security professionals only. By participating in the Contest, each entrant fully and unconditionally agrees to and accepts these Official Rules.

Contest Sponsor: ASIS International, 1625 Prince Street, Alexandria, VA 22314, USA

Eligibility: Open to global security professionals who are at least 18 years old. Global Security Exchange (GSX) exhibitors, personnel, vendors, ASIS International staff, and their respective related companies, as well as the immediate family (spouse, parents, siblings, and children) and household members of each such employee are not eligible. Subject to all national, federal, state, provincial, and local laws and regulations. Odds of winning this contest depend on the number of eligible entries received. Void where prohibited. No purchase necessary.

How to Enter: To enter the Contest, entrants must complete and submit an online application (ADD LINK). LIMIT one (1) entry per group. All entries must be submitted before 5:00 pm ET on Monday, 22 July 2019. Contest Sponsor is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, invalid, or unintelligible entries, which will be disqualified.

Selection: The Prize Selection will be conducted in accordance with these Official Rules after 5:00 pm ET on Monday, 22 July 2019 by Contest Sponsor. The winners will be chosen based on application responses from a list of eligible entries. Entrant selected must comply with all terms and conditions of these Official Rules as winning is contingent upon fulfilling all requirements. Except where prohibited, prize winner must sign and return to Contest Sponsor, within ten (10) business days of being notified, an affidavit of eligibility and liability/publicity release to claim his/her prize. If the winner cannot be contacted within three business days after the first attempt to contact him/her or if he/she fails to sign and return the affidavit of eligibility and liability/publicity release within the required time, an alternate entrant will be selected in his/her place at random from among all eligible entries received.

Prize: One (1) Grand Prize will be awarded to a selected, eligible entrant. Three (3) Runner-Up Prizes will be awarded to three (3) selected, eligible entrants. The Grand Prize for which an entrant is eligible for entering is \$1500.00 USD and each Runner-Up Prize for which an entrant is eligible for entering is \$500.00 USD. Funds can be spent to support Global Access LIVE! participation including, but not limited to, facility rental, audio visual equipment rental, food and beverage. Winners are responsible for making their own arrangements. ASIS will not contract for or assist in contracting for any services. All arrangements are subject to availability.

Prize Restrictions:

- 1. Winners must be registered for Global Access LIVE! before prize is paid out.
- 2. Prize is non-refundable and non-transferable.

All prize details will be designated solely by Contest Sponsor and may be changed without notice at any time based on Contest Sponsor's sole discretion.

Winner is solely responsible for all national, federal, state, and local taxes and other fees associated with prize receipt and use. No other substitution, assignment, or transfer of prizes permitted, except by Contest Sponsor, who reserves the right to substitute a prize with another prize of greater or equal value. **Publicity:** Except where prohibited, participation in the Contest constitutes winner's consent to Sponsor's use of winner's name, likeness, voice, opinions, biographical information, hometown, and state for promotional purposes in any media without further payment or consideration.

Release: By entering this Contest, entrant agrees to release and hold harmless, ASIS International, each of their related companies, and each of their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the Contest or receipt or use of any prize.

Winner List: Contest results and a copy of these Official Rules may be obtained by sending a self-addressed, stamped envelope to ASIS International, Attention: Marketing Department, 1625 Prince Street, Alexandria, VA 22314, USA. Requests must be received within thirty (30) days of the Contest closing date.